transfer a tenancy or leasehold interest in the Townhomes on the Property, or any part thereof, in an amount 

that exceeds ten percent (10%) of the total number of Townhomes located on the Property at any given 

time.  

3. Maximum Townhomes. There shall not exceed a maximum of one hundred sixty-two (162) 

Townhomes on the Property. 

4. Workforce Housing. In an effort to provide affordable, or inclusionary, housing as a 

component of the development of the Property, Declarant shall develop no less than five (5) and no more 

than ten (10) Townhomes on the Property as “workforce housing” (the “Workforce Townhomes”).